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PD. Box 690 Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690

IN RE: JotI\ MARK PItNEY TRACKING ID# 36478’)
3875 I l( W’l \RE) RoAl ,, Si I 2—H)

I \SA\ ION. (A 9T5X

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENI’

It is heichy aurccd hy Jolut Mark Feeney and the Di sian of Consumer Affairs

(‘Di vision’’ ol the Department at Commerce ant] Insurance, as to! lows:

WIll Rl AS, Chiora LindL—M ers. is the duly appointed Directnr of the Department at

Commerce ant! Insurance State ot Missouri (hereinafter, ‘Director’ a! the ‘Department’j. whose

dut[es. pu[sLiaflt to Clutptei’N 374 and 375. RSMo, include the supervi’ion and regulation of the

business of insurance;

WhEREAS, the Division N charged with tn\esttgat[ng producers and companies engaged

in the business oi Insurance pursuant to Sect on 374.085 and 374. 190. RSMo and is authorized

h\ the Director to recommend entoreement action under the laws relating to insurance:
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WhEREAS, John Mark Feeney (“Feeney”) has applied (hr r instatement ol his indisidual

insurance producer license with the Deparnient, poisuant to Chapter 375, RSMo;

WI [ERFAS, [he Division has ieeeied inforniation coneernine Feeney’s niisstateinent on

his license application fl violation ( Nectioil 374.210. ii Ii RSMo and subjects Fecne’. to

cnfol’eeiflent action hN’ tlic’ I)irecfot

WI IERE:\S, l—ecne has been intbrnied of his right to counsel md of his right to conWst

any attempt by the I)epai tiiicnt to i-etuse to issue his insurance producer license, and states that he

understands his rights to c intest any such actions

ANI) WI IERLAS Feeney aeknuv ledges and admits fbi purposes of this Agreement and

Or ptii’puses of any future aciion H the I)irector or the 1)ivi’aon based on an additional violation

of the insurance laws or regulations by Feeney, in which action the I)irector or the Division alleges

that the violations described herein tbrm part of a course of conduct, a business practice. or other

sacli ‘eves of similar tolations, or that future \iolamions hs ‘ceney are ct’inniitted kncwingis.

inteniion,ill\ or in conscious disregard ot the law. [lint lie m,tde a iiista1eitie!It on his license

ippl:cation in violation ot Section 374.201(1) RS\lo.

\( )W. lFlhREl’t)RE, in lieu of any ieetnuiicndation or initiation Ky the l)[\ision of any

action based on the viokiticn cited in this Agreement, and titter being alloWed the oppoittniity to

consult legal cotinsel , leenc does hereby voluntari lv and knowingly surrender and thrtcit the sum

of three hundred dollars 530000), such slim to be paid into the Slate School Moneys Fund

pursuant to Sections 374040 and 37 l2M), RSNlo.

Feeney shall siifsnut this stim to the [)ep;irtntent by cashier’s cheek om money order made

pasable to the State School Moneys Fund no later than September iC), 2020

The parties agree that, should the Director or the Division in the utuire ti.ie1c an additional



olation of the insuiance laws or regulations 1w Feeney, nothing in this Agieeinciit shall preclude

the Director or the Division from introducing Feenc vs admissions contained in this v\grecrnen as

evidence that the acts described herein loirn part of a course of conduct, a business practice. or

other such seiles of similar vioIation, or br purposes of showing that such later alleged acts are

committed knowingly, intentionally or in conscious disregard ol the law.

DATED:

__

License # 3005%

DATED: - 9//C/ -

( ‘arric Couch. Di i.e e tt ‘r
Division of (‘on sun r A

DArED: J. O2O
Chloi’a Li nd Icy - M yei con
Department of (‘oiiimcrce and lnsui nec

Return original to:
Dennis A. Fitzpatrick, CPCU. CIE, CCP. CICSR. MCM. APIR, AIRC, ALMI, AINS, ACS
Missouri Dcparttiient ot Commerce and Thsurance
PD Box 4001
Jefferson City. MO 65102
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